No.: 90-11 Date: February 8, 1990

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Appointment of Public Interest Directors

RESOLVED, that the following individuals are hereby appointed public interest directors of the Federal Home Loan Banks so indicated for four-year terms beginning January 1, 1990.

Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston Herbert F. Collins Federal Home Loan Bank of New York Paul S. Grogan Federal Home Loan Bank of Pittsburgh Richard M. Larry Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta Charles F. Scheid, III Federal Home Loan Bank of Cincinnati Keith E. Richardson Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis Dr. William E. Pickard Federal Home Loan Bank of Seattle Virginia Anderson

By the Federal Housing Finance Board